CANDIDATE NOMINATION PACKAGE — SCHOOL TRUSTEE

CS2 - Nomination Documents

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS

JURISDICTION (NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT)

SD43 COQUITLAM

NOMINEE'S LAST NAME

WAY

TRUSTEE ELECTORAL AREA (TEA NUMBER OR AT LARGE)

We, the following electors of the above-named trustee electoral area, hereby nominate:

1

MIDDLE NAME(S)

STEANE

FIRST NAME

GEOFFREY

USUAL NAME OF PERSON NOMINATED IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE AND PREFERRED BY THE PERSON NOMINATED TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT

GEOFFREY WAY

(STREET ADDRESS/PO BOX NUMBER)

As a Candidate for the office of:

POSITION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TRUSTEE

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS) CITY/TOWN POSTAL CODE
MAILING ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT FROM RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN POSTAL CODE

JURISDICTION (NAME OF SCHOOL TRUSTEE ELECTORAL AREA
DISTRICT) (TEA NUMBER OR AT LARGE)

SD43 1

2. Is a Canadian citizen.

Each of us affirms that to the best of our knowledge, the above-named person nominated for office:
1. Is or will be on general voting day for the election, age 18 or older.

3. Has been a resident of British Columbia, as determined in accordance with section 42 of the School Act,
for at least six months immediately preceding today’s date.

4. Is not disqualified under the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to
or holding office as a trustee, or be otherwise disqualified by law.

A Nominator MUST be Qualified Under the Local Government Act or Vancouver Charter to Nominate a Nominee for Office

NOMINATOR'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE AND LAST NAMES)

JOSE DA SILVA

NOMINATOR'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE AND LAST NAMES)

JEFFREY SCOTT STEVENSON

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE)
IF NOMINATING AS A RESIDENT ELECTOR

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE)
IF NOMINATING AS A RESIDENT ELECTOR i

PROPERTY ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE)
IF NOMINATING AS A NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY ELECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE)
IF NOMINATING AS A NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY ELECTOR

NOMINATORSSIGNATURZ R/// ‘Jﬁ

| consent to the above nomination for office:

e

NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE

Please see over for addmonal space when more than two (e. g.;"10) nominators are required.
For Boards that require 25 nominators attach an additional sheet(s) as necessary.

DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD)

2022/08/31

7
ORIGINAL - Local Jurisdiction
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

Nomirﬁt"ic?rr?gfkggg%’age 9

This form is available for public inspection



CANDIDATE NOMINATION PACKAGE — SCHOOL TRUSTEE

CS2 - Nomination Documents

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS

| do solemnly declare as follows:
1. 1am qualified under section 32 of the School Act to be nominated, elected and to hold the office of

POSITION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TRUSTEE

2. 1am or will be on general voting day for the election, age 18 or older.
I am a Canadian citizen.

| have been a resident of British Columbia, as determined in accordance with section 42 of the School Act, for
at least six months immediately preceding today’s date.

5. Iam not disqualified by the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to or
holding office as a trustee, or otherwise disqualified by law.

6. To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in these nomination documents is true.
7. 1fully intend to accept the office if elected.

8. | am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act
and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions.

NOMINEE’S SIGNATURE

DECLARED BEFORE ME: C‘H'IEF ELE N OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA

S cac. O e\l an 2T

AT: (LOCATION) DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD)

CoQUWITCAM 2022/08/31

I am acting as my own Financial Agent |:| I have appointed as my Financial Agent

NOMINEE’S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)

ORIGINAL - Local Jurisdiction : — P, This form is available for public inspection
NominGton P83 Sd Page 11 P! P
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS ° S%?O gé)g age This form will be provided to Elections BC



%  BrITISH Statement of Disclosure
.‘ COLUMBIA Financial Disclosure Act

You must complete a Statement of Disclosure form if you are:

+ anominee for election to provincial or local government office*, as a school trustee or as a director of a francophone education authority
« an elected local government official
« an elected school trustee, or a director of a francophone education authority
+ an employee designated by a local government, a francophone education authority or the board of a school district
- a public employee designated by the Lieutenant Governor in Council
*(“local government” includes municipalities, regional districts and the Islands Trust)

Who has access to the information on this form?

The Financial Disclosure Act requires you to disclose assets, liabilities and sources of income. Under section 6 (1) of the Act, statements

of disclosure filed by nominees or municipal officials are available for public inspection during normal business hours. Statements filed by
designated employees are not routinely available for public inspection. If you have questions about this form, please contact your solicitor
or your political party’s legal counsel.

What is a trustee? —s. 5 (2)

In the following questions the term “trustee” does not mean school trustee or Islands Trust trustee. Under the Financial Disclosure Act

a trustee:

» holds a share in a corporation or an interest in land for your benefit, or is liable under the Income Tax Act (Canada) to pay income tax
on income received on the share or land interest

« has an agreement entitling him or her to acquire an interest in land for your benefit

Person making disclosure: |WAY i GEOFFREY STEANE
S lastpame ] first & middle namo(s)
Street, rural route, post office box: | _
City: fCOQUlTLAM | Province: ;BC | Postal Code: _
O provincial O local government

Level of government that applies to you: .
@® school board/francophone education authority

If sections do not provide enough space, attach a separate sheet to continue.
Assets — s. 3 (a)

List the name of each corporatlon in which you hold one or more shares, |nclud|ng shares held by a trustee on your behalf:

Nomination Package Page 16




SECURITIES DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (Geoffrey Way)

Name/Description

BMO COVRD CALL CDN BK ETF
BIGG DIGITAL ASSETS INC

BMO COVERED CALL UTIL ETF
DREAM INDUSTRIAL REIT T/U
ENBRIDGE INC

EQUINOX GOLD CORP-NEW
GMV MINERALS INC

ISHRS US DV GRW CSHDG ETF
NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND ETF
NINEPOINT ENGY INCM ETF
NRTH AM FIN15 SPLT6.75%PF
PINE CLIFF ENERGY LTD
PURPOSE MARIJUANA OPP ETF
SIENNA SENIOR LIVING INC
SPROTT PHYSICAL URAN T/U
SUMMIT INDUS ICM REIT-NEW
TAMARACK VALLEY ENGY LTD
TD GLOBAL TECH LEADER ETF
VERMILION ENERGY INC
WHITECAP RES INC

NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND CL F
NINEPOINT ENERGY INCOME FUND F
NBI DIVERSIFIED EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY FUND - F
NINEPOINT GLD & PREC MINER CL F
AT & TINC

ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING-ADR
CDN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD
ISHARES SILVER TRUST

PAYPAL HOLDINGS INC
PURPOSE US CASH FUND ETF
RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CRP
RIO TINTO PLC SP/ADR
SCHLUMBERGER LTD

SPROTT FD URANIUM MNR ETF
SPDR S&P MTLS&MNG ETF
VALERO ENERGY CORP

VANECK JUNIOR GLD MNR ETF
VANECK VECTORS RUSSIA ETF
VANECK OIL SERVICES ETF
WARNER BROS DISCOVERY-A
WTS-NUSCALE POWER 2MAY27
FST QNT CB US 6.875%1MR26
NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND ETF
NINEPOINT GLD & PREC MINER CL F
AMAZON COM INC
PURPOSE US CASH FUND ETF

Symbol
ZWB

BIGG
ZwWuU
DIR.UN
ENB
EQX
GMV
Cub
NNRG
NRGI
FFN.PR.A
PNE

MJJ

SIA
U.UN
SMU.UN
TVE

TEC

VET
WCP
NPPOO8
NPP5502
NBC773
NPP300
T

BABA
CNQ
SLV
PYPL
PSU.U
RTX

RIO

SLB
URNM
XME
VLO
GDXIJ
RSX

OIH
WBD
SMR.WS
20260301-9155
NNRG
NPP300
AMZN
PSU.U

# Shares Currency

1300
5000
3850
1050
800
1000
25000
170
250
300
500
2500
100
1000
2100
1409
2000
500
2224
2000
847.551
1005.692
1940.958
76.702
500
30
700
400
47
589
30
200
325
100
95
300
600
1500
75
120
3000
5000
300
82.22
20

31

CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
usbD
usbD
usb
usb
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usbD
usD
usbD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usD
CAD
CAD
usb
usD
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Liabilities — s. 3 (e)
List all creditors to whom you owe a debt. Do not include residential property debt (mortgage, lease or agreement for sale), money
borrowed for household or personal living expenses, or any assets you hold in trust for another person:

creditor’s name(s) creditor’s address(es)

|

Income - s. 3 (b-d)

List each of the businesses and organizations from which you receive financial remuneration for your services and identify your

capacity as owner, part-owner, employee, trustee, partner or other (e.g. director of a company or society).

« Provincial nominees and designated employees must list all sources of income in the province.

+ Local government officials, school board officials, francophone education authority directors and designated employees must list
only income sources within the regional district that includes the municipality, local trust area or school district for which the official is
elected or nominated, or where the employee holds the designated position.

your capacity name(s) of business(es)/organization(s)

'MANAGING DIRECTOR MADCAP ENTERTAINMENT LTD.

%
;

R T m— s Oy - R,
|

Real Property —s. 3 (f)

List the legal description and address of all land in which you, or a trustee acting on your behalf, own an interest or have an agreement

which entitles you to obtain an interest. Do not include your personal residence.

+ Provincial nominees and designated employees must list all applicable land holdings in the province.

+ Local government officials, school board officials, francophone education authority directors and designated employees must list
only applicable land holdings within the regional district that includes the municipality, local trust area or school district for which the
official is elected or nominated, or where the employee holds the designated position.

_legal description(s) _address(es)

Nomination °aci(age Page 17




Corporate Assets —s. 5
Do you individually, or together with your spouse, child, brother, sister, mother or father, own shares in a corporation which total more
than 30% of votes for electing directors? (Include shares held by a trustee on your behalf, but not shares you hold by way of security.)

Ono @yes

If yes, please list the following information below & continue on a separate sheet as necessary:
- the name of each corporation and all of its subsidiaries
- in general terms, the type of business the corporation and its subsidiaries normally conduct

+ adescription and address of land in which the corporation, its subsidiaries or a trustee acting for the corporation, own an interest, or
have an agreement entitling any of them to acquire an interest

+ alist of creditors of the corporation, including its subsidiaries. You need not include debts of less than $5,000 payable in 90 days
+ alist of any other corporations in which the corporation, including its subsidiaries or trustees acting for them, holds one or more shares.

'MADCAP ENTERTAINMENT LTD.
Business Type: NOC 512110, 541514
Creditors: Movie Central, BC Film, Geoffrey Way

= 2022/08/31

signature of person mgkifg disclosure date

Where to send this completed disclosure form:

Local government officials:
... to your local chief election officer
+ with your nomination papers, and

... to the officer responsible for corporate administration
+ between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you hold office, and
- by the 15th of the month after you leave office

School board trustees/ Francophone Education Authority directors:
... to the secretary treasurer or chief executive officer of the authority
= with your nomination papers, and
- between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you hold office, and
= by the 15th of the month after you leave office

Nominees for provincial office:

- with your nomination papers. If elected you will be advised of further disclosure requirements under the
Members’ Conflict of Interest Act

Designated Employees:
... to the appropriate disclosure clerk (local government officer responsible for corporate administration,
secretary treasurer, or Clerk of the Legislative Assembly)
+ by the 15th of the month you become a designated employee, and
+ between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you are employed, and
+ by the 15th of the month after you leave your pesitienion Package Page 18
06/2014






