CS2 - Nomination Documents

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS

JURISDICTION (NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT) SD43 COQUITLAM	TRUSTEE ELECTORAL AREA (TEA NUMI	BER OR AT LARGE)
We, the following electors of the above-named trustee ele	ectoral area, hereby nominate:	
NOMINEE'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME(S)
WAY	GEOFFREY	STEANE
USUAL NAME OF PERSON NOMINATED IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE AND PREFERENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	RED BY THE PERSON NOMINATED TO APPI	EAR ON THE BALLOT
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS)	CITY/TOWN	POSTAL CODE
s.22	COQUITLAM	s.22
MAILING ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT FROM RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS/PO BOX NUMBER)	CITY/TOWN	POSTAL CODE
As a Candidate for the office of:		
BOARD OF EDUCATION TRUSTEE	JURISDICTION (NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT) SD43	TRUSTEE ELECTORAL AREA (TEA NUMBER OR AT LARGE) 1

Each of us affirms that to the best of our knowledge, the above-named person nominated for office:

- 1. Is or will be on general voting day for the election, age 18 or older.
- 2. Is a Canadian citizen.
- 3. Has been a resident of British Columbia, as determined in accordance with section 42 of the School Act, for at least six months immediately preceding today's date.
- 4. Is not disqualified under the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to or holding office as a trustee, or be otherwise disqualified by law.

A Nominator MUST be Qualified Under the Local Government Act or Vancouver Charter to Nominate a Nominee for Office

NOMINATOR'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE AND LAST NAMES)	NOMINATOR'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE AND LAST NAMES)
JOSE DA SILVA	JEFFREY SCOTT STEVENSON
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE) IF NOMINATING AS A RESIDENT ELECTOR	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE) IF NOMINATING AS A RESIDENT ELECTOR
s.22	s.22
PROPERTY ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE) IF NOMINATING AS A NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY ELECTOR	PROPERTY ADDRESS (CITY/TOWN, STREET ADDRESS, POSTAL CODE) IF NOMINATING AS A NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY ELECTOR
	4.07
NOMINATOR'S SIGNATURE	NOMINATOR'S SIGNATURE

Please see over for additional space when more than two (e.g., 10) nominators are required. For Boards that require 25 nominators attach an additional sheet(s) as necessary.

NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31	I consent to the above nomination for office:	

CS2 – Nomination Documents

PLEASE PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS

I am or will be on general voting day for the election, age 18 or older. I am a Canadian citizen. I have been a resident of British Columbia, as determined in accordance with section 42 of the School Act, for at least six months immediately preceding today's date. I am not disqualified by the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to or holding office as a trustee, or otherwise disqualified by law. To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in these nomination documents is true. I fully intend to accept the office if elected. I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Ac and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. FIGURIAL SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COLUMBIA DECLARED BEFORE ME:	BOARD OF EDUCATION TRUSTEE	
I have been a resident of British Columbia, as determined in accordance with section 42 of the School Act, for at least six months immediately preceding today's date. I am not disqualified by the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to or holding office as a trustee, or otherwise disqualified by law. To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in these nomination documents is true. I fully intend to accept the office if elected. I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Ac and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SCAL O'MELIAN DATE: (YYYYIMMOD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	I am or will be on general voting day for the election, ag	e 18 or older.
I am not disqualified by the School Act or any other enactment from being nominated for, being elected to or holding office as a trustee, or otherwise disqualified by law. To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in these nomination documents is true. I fully intend to accept the office if elected. I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Ac and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SCILLOCATION) DATE: (YYYYIMMIDD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	I am a Canadian citizen.	
holding office as a trustee, or otherwise disqualified by law. To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in these nomination documents is true. I fully intend to accept the office if elected. I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Ac and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SCAL O'MCLING DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)		d in accordance with section 42 of the School Act, for
I fully intend to accept the office if elected. I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Ac and intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA Scan O'Malina Date: (YYYYY/MM/DD) LOCATION) DATE: (YYYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)		
I am aware of and understand the requirements and restrictions of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Acand intend to fully comply with those requirements and restrictions. IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SCAL O'MALI DESCRIPTION DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	To the best of my knowledge, the information provided	in these nomination documents is true.
IOMINEE'S SIGNATURE DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA SCAL O'MALLA BEFORE ME: (YYYY/MM/DD) ATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	I fully intend to accept the office if elected.	
DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA Scan O'Melina Demonstration DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I have appointed as my Financial Agent NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)		
DECLARED BEFORE ME: CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER OR COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA Sean O'Melinn DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD) 2022/08/31 I am acting as my own Financial Agent I have appointed as my Financial Agent FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)		
I am acting as my own Financial Agent I have appointed as my Financial Agent FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	T: (LOCATION)	DATE: (YYYY/MM/DD)
NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE FINANCIAL AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)	COQUITLAM	2022/08/31
	✓ I am acting as my own Financial Agent	I have appointed as my Financial Agent
		EINANCIAL ACENT'S NAME (IE ADDITCADIE)
	NOMINEE'S SIGNATURE	
		nestano pro con con estano



Statement of Disclosure Financial Disclosure Act

You must complete a Statement of Disclosure form if you are:

- · a nominee for election to provincial or local government office*, as a school trustee or as a director of a francophone education authority
- · an elected local government official
- · an elected school trustee, or a director of a francophone education authority
- · an employee designated by a local government, a francophone education authority or the board of a school district
- a public employee designated by the Lieutenant Governor in Council
 *("local government" includes municipalities, regional districts and the Islands Trust)

Who has access to the information on this form?

The Financial Disclosure Act requires you to disclose assets, liabilities and sources of income. Under section 6 (1) of the Act, statements of disclosure filed by nominees or municipal officials are available for public inspection during normal business hours. Statements filed by designated employees are not routinely available for public inspection. If you have questions about this form, please contact your solicitor or your political party's legal counsel.

What is a trustee? - s. 5 (2)

In the following questions the term "trustee" does not mean school trustee or Islands Trust trustee. Under the *Financial Disclosure Act* a trustee:

- holds a share in a corporation or an interest in land for your benefit, or is liable under the Income Tax Act (Canada) to pay income tax
 on income received on the share or land interest
- has an agreement entitling him or her to acquire an interest in land for your benefit

Perso	on making disclosure:	WAY	last na	ime	GEC	OFFREY STEANE	name(s)
Street	Street, rural route, post office box: s.22						
City:	COQUITLAM			Province:	ВС	Postal Code:	s.22
Level of government that applies to you:			provincial	O local go	vernment		
		you:	 school board/francophone education authority 				

If sections do not provide enough space, attach a separate sheet to continue.	
Assets – s. 3 (a)	
List the name of each corporation in which you hold one or more shares, including shares held by a trustee on your behalf:	
	and the second
	as the representation

Name/Description	Symbol	# Shares	Currency
BMO COVRD CALL CDN BK ETF	ZWB	1300	CAD
BIGG DIGITAL ASSETS INC	BIGG	5000	CAD
BMO COVERED CALL UTIL ETF	ZWU	3850	CAD
DREAM INDUSTRIAL REIT T/U	DIR.UN	1050	CAD
ENBRIDGE INC	ENB	800	CAD
EQUINOX GOLD CORP-NEW	EQX	1000	CAD
GMV MINERALS INC	GMV	25000	CAD
ISHRS US DV GRW C\$HDG ETF	CUD	170	CAD
NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND ETF	NNRG	250	CAD
NINEPOINT ENGY INCM ETF	NRGI	300	CAD
NRTH AM FIN15 SPLT6.75%PF	FFN.PR.A	500	CAD
PINE CLIFF ENERGY LTD	PNE	2500	CAD
PURPOSE MARIJUANA OPP ETF	MJJ	100	CAD
SIENNA SENIOR LIVING INC	SIA	1000	CAD
SPROTT PHYSICAL URAN T/U SUMMIT INDUS ICM REIT-NEW	U.UN	2100	CAD
TAMARACK VALLEY ENGY LTD	SMU.UN	1409	CAD
TD GLOBAL TECH LEADER ETF	TVE TEC	2000	CAD
VERMILION ENERGY INC	VET	500 2224	CAD CAD
WHITECAP RES INC	WCP	2000	CAD
NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND CL F	NPP008	847.551	CAD
NINEPOINT ENERGY INCOME FUND F	NPP5502	1005.692	CAD
NBI DIVERSIFIED EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY FUND - F	NBC773	1940.958	CAD
NINEPOINT GLD & PREC MINER CL F	NPP300	76.702	CAD
AT & T INC	T	500	USD
ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING-ADR	BABA	30	USD
CDN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD	CNQ	700	USD
ISHARES SILVER TRUST	SLV	400	USD
PAYPAL HOLDINGS INC	PYPL	47	USD
PURPOSE US CASH FUND ETF	PSU.U	589	USD
RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CRP	RTX	30	USD
RIO TINTO PLC SP/ADR	RIO	200	USD
SCHLUMBERGER LTD	SLB	325	USD
SPROTT FD URANIUM MNR ETF	URNM	100	USD
SPDR S&P MTLS&MNG ETF	XME	95	USD
VALERO ENERGY CORP	VLO	300	USD
VANECK JUNIOR GLD MNR ETF	GDXJ	600	USD
VANECK OUL SERVICES ETF	RSX	1500	USD
VANECK OIL SERVICES ETF WARNER BROS DISCOVERY-A	OIH	75	USD
WTS-NUSCALE POWER 2MAY27	WBD	120	USD
FST QNT CB U\$ 6.875%1MR26	SMR.WS 20260301-9155	3000	USD
NINEPOINT ENERGY FUND ETF	NNRG	5000 300	USD CAD
NINEPOINT GLD & PREC MINER CL F	NPP300	82.22	CAD
AMAZON COM INC	AMZN	20	USD
PURPOSE US CASH FUND ETF	PSU.U	31	USD
	, 50.0	31	030

Liabilities - s. 3 (e)

List all creditors to whom you owe a debt. Do not include residential prop	erty debt (mortgage, lease or agreement for sale), money
borrowed for household or personal living expenses, or any assets you h	old in trust for another person:
creditor's name(s)	creditor's address(es)

creditor's name(s)	creditor's address(es)
	To a constant of the constant
	Discourage of the second secon

Income - s. 3 (b-d)

List each of the businesses and organizations from which you receive financial remuneration for your services and identify your capacity as owner, part-owner, employee, trustee, partner or other (e.g. director of a company or society).

- · Provincial nominees and designated employees must list all sources of income in the province.
- Local government officials, school board officials, francophone education authority directors and designated employees must list
 only income sources within the regional district that includes the municipality, local trust area or school district for which the official is
 elected or nominated, or where the employee holds the designated position.

your capacity	name(s) of business(es)/organization(s)
MANAGING DIRECTOR	MADCAP ENTERTAINMENT LTD.

Real Property - s. 3 (f)

List the legal description and address of all land in which you, or a trustee acting on your behalf, own an interest or have an agreement which entitles you to obtain an interest. Do not include your personal residence.

- · Provincial nominees and designated employees must list all applicable land holdings in the province.
- Local government officials, school board officials, francophone education authority directors and designated employees must list
 only applicable land holdings within the regional district that includes the municipality, local trust area or school district for which the
 official is elected or nominated, or where the employee holds the designated position.

legal description(s)	address(es)
Nomination	Package Page 17

Corporate Assets - s. 5

Do you individually, or together with your spouse, child, brother, sister, mother or father, own shares in a corporation which total more than 30% of votes for electing directors? (Include shares held by a trustee on your behalf, but not shares you hold by way of security.)

Ono
yes

If yes, please list the following information below & continue on a separate sheet as necessary:

- · the name of each corporation and all of its subsidiaries
- · in general terms, the type of business the corporation and its subsidiaries normally conduct
- a description and address of land in which the corporation, its subsidiaries or a trustee acting for the corporation, own an interest, or have an agreement entitling any of them to acquire an interest
- a list of creditors of the corporation, including its subsidiaries. You need not include debts of less than \$5,000 payable in 90 days
- · a list of any other corporations in which the corporation, including its subsidiaries or trustees acting for them, holds one or more shares.

MADCAP ENTERTAINMENT LTD. Business Type: NOC 512110, 541514		
Creditors: Movie Central, BC Film, Geoffrey Way		
	2022/08/31	

date

Where to send this completed disclosure form:

Local government officials:

... to your local chief election officer

signature of person making disclosure

- · with your nomination papers, and
- ... to the officer responsible for corporate administration
 - · between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you hold office, and
 - · by the 15th of the month after you leave office

School board trustees/ Francophone Education Authority directors:

- ... to the secretary treasurer or chief executive officer of the authority
 - · with your nomination papers, and
 - · between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you hold office, and
 - · by the 15th of the month after you leave office

Nominees for provincial office:

 with your nomination papers. If elected you will be advised of further disclosure requirements under the Members' Conflict of Interest Act

Designated Employees:

- ... to the appropriate disclosure clerk (local government officer responsible for corporate administration, secretary treasurer, or Clerk of the Legislative Assembly)
 - · by the 15th of the month you become a designated employee, and
 - · between the 1st and 15th of January of each year you are employed, and
 - by the 15th of the month after you leave your ploaition Package Page 18